314
Guided cylinder, double acting/single rod
STM- Series
 Bore size:  ø6, ø10
JIS symbol
M
B
Specifications

316
STM Series
How to order
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
[Example of model No.]
STM-M-10-15-F2H-D-A
Model: Guided cylinder
A Bearing : Metal bush bearing
B Bore size : ø10 mm
C Stroke : 15 mm
D Switch model No. : Proximity switch F2H, lead wire 1 m
E Switch quantity : 2
F Option  : Side mounting
Code Description
Bearing
M Metal bush bearing
B Ball bearing
Bore size (mm)
6 ø6
10 ø10
Stroke (mm)
Bore size
6 10
5 5
10 10
15 15
20 20
Switch model No.
Straight
lead wire
L-shaped
lead wire
Contact
Voltage
Indicator
Lead
wireAC DC
- F2S*
Proximity
1-color
LED
2-wire
F2H* F2V*
- F3S*
3-wire
F3H* F3V*
F3PH* F3PV*
1-color LED
(PNP output)
(made to order)
3-wire
F2YH* F2YV* 2-color
LED
2-wire
F3YH* F3YV* 3-wire
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2
Option
A Side mounting
R Rear piping
A
A
B
STM
B
C
M 10

322
STM-B-P7* Series
How to order
Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
[Example of model No.]
STM-B-10-15-F2H-D-A-P72
Model: Guided cylinder
A Bearing : Ball bearing
B Bore size : ø10 mm
C Stroke : 15 mm
D Switch model No. : Proximity switch F2H, lead wire 1 m
E Switch quantity : 2
F Option : Side mounting
G Clean-room specifications : Exhaust port
STM
C Stroke
B 10
B Bore size
A Bearing
15 A P72
D Switch model No.
*1
E Switch quantity
F Option
Code Description
Bearing
B Ball bearing
Bore size (mm)
6 ø6
10 ø10
Stroke (mm)
Bore size
6 10
5 5
10 10
15 15
20 20
Switch model No.
Straight
lead wire
L-shaped
lead wire
Contact
Voltage
Indicator
Lead
wireAC DC
- F2S*
Proximity
1-color
LED
2-wire
F2H* F2V*
- F3S*
3-wire
F3H* F3V*
F3PH* F3PV*
1-color LED
(PNP output)
(made to order)
3-wire
F2YH* F2YV* 2-color
LED
2-wire
F3YH* F3YV* 3-wire
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2
Option